### SOUTH ALBANY BASKETBALL CAMP WAIVER/RELEASE OF LIABILITY

Sign and return with Registration form and Waiver/Release of Liability, along with camp fees to South Albany High School or mail registration/ payment to :

South Albany Summer Basketball 3705 Columbus SE Albany, OR 97322

I hereby register my child for the South Albany Basketball Camp and authorize the staff to direct him/her in participation of activities. I know of no mental or physical problems which may affect his/her ability to safely participate. I authorize the coaching staff to attend to any health problems or injuries to my child that may occur while participating. I hereby release and hold harmless the Greater Albany School District and the personnel of the RedHawks Coaching Staff from any liability that may arise from my child's participation. I acknowledge that I am responsible for any and all medical expenses due to my child's illness or injury. I have read the above waiver and release.

Sign:\_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Signature

WINNERS FIND A WAY

*If you have any questions or need additional info, please email: tim.matuszak@albany.k12.or.us* 

Extra registration forms can be found at: http://sahs.albany.k12.or.us/boysbasketball

# SOUTH ALBANY BASKETBALL CAMP



### June 17- June 20, 2024

2 Sessions:

Grades 2 - 4 (Boys & Girls) 9:00am - 11:00am

Grades 5 – 8 (Boys & Girls) 12:00pm - 2:00pm

(Grades refer to upcoming 2024-2025 school year)

## INFORMATION

All ages refer to the upcoming 2024-2025 school year

### WHEN/WHERE:

### SOUTH ALBANY HIGH SCHOOL

June 17 - 20 (Mon-Thurs)

Grades 2-4 (Boys & Girls) - 9:00am-11:00am Grades 5-8 (Boys & Girls) - 12:00pm-2:00pm (Grades refer to upcoming 2024-2025 school year)

### Cost:

#### \$45 per camper \$100 max per family - up to 3 siblings

<u>MUST register by May 31st</u> for to be guaranteed a camp t-shirt! We will be placing our shirt order at the end of day on Friday, May 31st.

We prefer payment be sent in with registration forms, but we do not want payment to prevent anyone from attending camp. If you would prefer to pay on June 17th upon arriving at camp, we understand! Please just note that on the registration form.

### Make checks payable to: South Albany Summer Basketball

We will be accepting cash, check, and also debit/ credit payments at the door. Camp Director Tim Matuszak enters his sixth year as South Albany's Head Boys Basketball Coach.

He will be accompanied at camp by a hard-working group of assistant coaches and RedHawk Varsity basketball players from both the boys and girls programs, who are committed to providing a positive atmosphere for everyone!

Our goal is to develop basketball skills, but also improve the teamwork, concepts, knowledge, and personal growth in each camper.

**The morning session** is designed for young players to develop basic fundamentals, encourage teamwork and sportsmanship, and for our campers to have FUN learning and playing the game.

The afternoon session will be more advanced, putting focus on individual skill development, installing program terminology, and offering tools/drills to develop well-rounded basketball players. This session is extremely valuable to players hoping to continue their RedHawks basketball careers into high school.

## **REGISTRATION FORM**

Camper:\_\_\_\_\_

Session: (Circle One): Morning Afternoon

Grade (24-25 School Year)

**Emergency Contact & Phone Number:** 

Email Address:

Detach on the doted line

#### WE HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED OUR CAMP T-SHIRT ORDER, BUT WE ARE LOOKING FORWARD TO SEEING YOUR SON/DAUGHTER AT CAMP!

Shirt Sizes: (Circle One):

<u>Youth Sizes:</u>

Adult Sizes:

Drop off Registration Form, Waiver/ Release of Liability, AND camp fees at the Main Office at South Albany HS or send registration and payment to :

South Albany Summer Basketball 3705 Columbus SE Albany, OR 97322